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1.—Monthly Bates of Pay for Officers of the Canadian Armed Forces, 
Efflectlve Oct. 1,1967—concluded 

Army Rank and Equivalent^ Basic 

Incentive Pay Category* 

Lieutenant 
Lieutenant commissioned from the 

ranks 
Captain 
Major 
Lieutenant-Colonel 
Colonel 

Lieutenant 
Lieutenant commissioned from the 

ranks 
Captain 
Major 
Lieutenant-Colonel 
Ct^onel 

Captain 
Major 
Lieutenant-Colonel 
Colonel 
Brigadier 

Captain 
Major 
Lieutenant-Colonel 
Colonel 

Lieutenant 
Captain 
Major 
Lieutenant-Colonel. 
Colonel 
Brigadier 

PILOTS 

$ 
716 

842 
892 

1,117 
1,286 
1,482 

S 
781 

867 
922 

1,147 
1,321 
1,627 

I 
796 

902 
962 

1,177 
1,366 
1,572 

$ 

937 
1,002 
1,207 
1,391 

% 

972 
1,042 
1,237 
1,426 

S 

l",082 
1,267 

t 

l","i22 

t 

l','i42 1,162 

RADIO NAVIQATOES 

t 
694 

779 
833 

1,009 
1,208 
1,482 

t 
759 

804 
863 

1,039 
1,243 
1,527 

t 

774 

839 
903 

1,069 
1,278 
1,672 

t 

874 
943 

1,099 
1,313 

% 
... 
909 
983 

1,129 
1,348 

i 

1,023 
1,159 

% 
... 

1,063 

% 
... 

1,083 1,103 

MEDICAL 

t 
920 

1,232 
1,428 
1,564 
1,779 

S 

960 
1,280 
1,476 
1,605 
1,821 

$ 
1,020 
1,328 
1,524 
1,647 
1,862 

t 
1,085 
1,376 
1.572 

$ 
1,133 
1,424 

t 

1,181 
1,473 

... 

t 
1,229 

... 

$ 
1,276 

DENTAL 

% 
920 

1,077 
1,329 
1,419 

t 
954 

1,125 
1,377 
1,467 

% 
988 

1,173 
1,425 
1.516 

t 
1,026 
1,221 
1,474 
1,563 

t 
1,064 
1,269 

t 
1,121 
1,316 

$ 
1,169 

1 

LEQAL 

$ 
607 
727 
931 

1,198 
1,662 
1,831 

$ 

739 
946 

1,246 
1,657 
1,881 

I 

752 
961 

1,294 
1,752 
1,931 

t 

764 
933 

1,342 

t 

777 
1,021 
1,422 

s 
806 

1,031 
1,471 

$ 

1,120 

% 

1,176 

• *> 

1 Equivalent ranks are given on p. 1161. * Incentive pay increases, at rates that vary with length of 
service, may be granted to an officer when he has met predetermined performance standards. ' $427 payable 
to a 2nd lieutenant who was a married officer or man prior to Oct. 1, 1966. 


