1.—Monthly Rates of Pay for Officers of the Canadian Armed Forces, Effective Oct. 1, 1967—concluded

Army Rank and Equivalent	Basic	Incentive Pay Category ²							
	Dasic	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	Pilots								
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Lieutenant Lieutenant commissioned from the ranks Captain Major Lieutenant-Colonel Colonel	716	781	796						
	842 892 1,117 1,286 1,482	867 922 1,147 1,321 1,527	902 962 1,177 1,356 1,572	937 1,002 1,207 1,391	972 1,042 1,237 1,426	1,082 1,267	1,122	1,142 	1,162
	Radio Navigators								
Lieutenant Lieutenant commissioned from the ranks Captain Major Lieutenant-Colonel Colonel Captain Major Lieutenant-Colonel Brigadier Captain Captain Major Lieutenant-Colonel Colonel Colonel	s	8	\$	8	s	\$	8	s	\$
	694	759	774						
	779 833 1,009 1,208 1,482	804 863 1,039 1,243 1,527	839 903 1,069 1,278 1,572	874 943 1,099 1,313	909 983 1,129 1,348	1,023 1,159	1,063 	1,083 	1,103
	Medical								
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	920 1,232 1,428 1,564 1,779	960 1,280 1,476 1,605 1,821	1,020 1,328 1,524 1,647 1,862	1,085 1,376 1,572	1,133 1,424 	1,181 1,473 	1,229 	1,276 	:::
	Dental								
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	920 1,077 1,329	954 1,125 1,377	988 1,173 1,425	1,026 1,221 1,474	1,064 1,269	1,121 1,316	1,169		:::
Colonel	1,419	1,467	1,515	1,563					
	Legal								
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Lieutenant Captain Major Lieutenant-Colonel Colonel	607 727 931 1,198	739 946 1,246	752 961 1,294	764 983 1,342	777 1,021 1,422	805 1,081 1,471	1,120	1,175	:::
	1,562	1,657	1,752		***				***

¹ Equivalent ranks are given on p. 1161. ² Incentive pay increases, at rates that vary with length of service, may be granted to an officer when he has met predetermined performance standards. ³ \$427 payable to a 2nd lieutenant who was a married officer or man prior to Oct. 1, 1966.